Docket No.: ALX-10003/36

PORM PTQ-1895 (Modillad) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Flov. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0851-0027 (**p.5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY POWHEVOS Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Alexander Vladimir Gorodisher Name: IQ Isolation Quality, Inc. Morris W. Boughton Fima Dreff internal Address: ___ Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 17 Swansdown Dr. Assignment
 ■ Merger Toronto, Ontario Security Agreement Change of Name City: Canada, M2L 2N2 State: ZIP: ____ Other _______ Execution Date: 10/27/05: 10/29/05: 11/5/05 Additional namo(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/265,238 Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas I. Wathen 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle et al Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: PO Box 7021 07-1180 City: Troy _ State: ML__ ZIP: 48007 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and object and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Douglas L. Wathen Nov. 1, 2005 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including covor shoot, attachments, and document: PAT

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)				Docket No. ALX-10003'36	
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that ap		-	
⊠	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention			
凶					
×	☑ United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/265, 238 (ALX-10003/36)				
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	Nov. 2	, 2005	
	United States Provisional Patent App	olication Serial No.			
	United States Patent No(s).				
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.				
	Other (specify)		·		
entra e ar	-	•			
Title of the I					
HYDRAULI	C DAMPER INTEGRATED INTO STEE	RING RACK FOR ATTENUATIN	NG STEERIN	G NIBBLE	
			•		
T	*1				
Inventors (a				100 to	
	Name	Т	Address		
Alexander Vladimir Gorodisher		7330 SW 29th Ave., Portland			
Morris W.		505 Bennett St., Grass Valley			
Fima Droff		17 Swansdown Dr., Toronto,	Ontario, Can	ada M2L 2N2	
	ı				
		, i		. 	
Assignee			-		
	Name		Address		
IO Isolatio	n Quality, Inc.	17 Swansdown Dr., Toronto,	Ontario, Can	ada M2L 2N2	
	•				
1		1		PATENT	

REEL: 017222 FRAM 20821

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. AXX-10003/36

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignce;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Potent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits according or to account to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Palent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessory and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Signature/Date		
DUE 11 10/27/05		
- Wetter		
<u> </u>		
·		

(Page 2 at 2 j

PATENT

REEL: 017222 FRAME: 0822

FROM : Morrie FAX NO. :9569435818

Oct. 28 2005 10:45PM P2

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single essignee)

Docket No. ALX-10003/36

Wharass, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and neefed improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified potent application(s) und/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to easign our above identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignes;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We havely assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any disisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other banefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and exist assignes;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assigner, as excigner of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for famign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any return or returned of any Letters Futent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Natarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date		
Alexander Visdimir Gorodisher			
Morris W. Boughton	of ell to It & Breson mo		
Fana Dreff	The source of th		
	0		
VIII-11111			
-			
_			
·			

(Page 2 of 2)

PATENT

REEL: 017222 FRAME: 0823

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. ALX-1000 36

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, tills and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part discret, and in and to any and all Latters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign therein, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and recraminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Protess Patent which filely be granted for my eforeignd Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign have and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date	
Alexander Viadimir Gorodisher		
Mords W. Boughton	·	
Fima Dreif	1/1/1/2 15 dul /2008	
•		
	PATENT	

RECORDED: 01/31/2006 ·

[Page 2 of 2]

REEL: 017222 FRAME: 0824